

Ravinder Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

Review Petition No.141 of 2023

22.12.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Review Petition No.141 of 2023

Notice. Ms. Seema Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and seeks four weeks' time to file reply. Separate notice be issued to respondent Nos. 4 to 29, returnable for **20.03.2024**, on taking steps within two weeks.

CMP No.18173 of 2023

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. In the interim, it is ordered that till the next date of hearing revenue authorities particularly Tehsildar, Una, shall not effect the mutation pursuant to judgment dated 8.09.2023 passed in CWP No.1335 of 2018 by this Court.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 22, 2023
(Shankar)