

Ravinder Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

Review Petition No.141 of 2023

20.03.2024 Present

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 11, 16, 20 to 22 and 25 to 29.

List next week, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 20, 2024
(shankar)