

Ravinder Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

Review Petition No. 141 of 2023

7.5.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4, 5 and 9 (a).

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel, for respondent No.11, 16, 20, 21, 22 and 25.

As per report of the Registry, notices issued to respondents No. 12, 13 (b) and 15, have been received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to furnish correct addresses, enabling the Registry to issue notices returnable within four weeks.

Respondents No. 18, 19 and 23 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four week's time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of aforesaid deceased respondents.

In the meantime, such of those respondents, who stand served, may also file reply.

List alongwith Review Petition No. 119 of 2023. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

May 7, 2024
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge