

Ravinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Review Petition No.141 of 2023

09.07.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4, 5 and 9(a).

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.11, 16, 20, 21, 22 and 25.

Last opportunity of one week, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for the service of respondents No.12, 13(b) and 15, enabling registry to issue notices, returnable within four weeks, failing which, this Court shall have no option but to dismiss the petition for non-prosecution.

An application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased-respondents No.18, 19 and 23 is though stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

In the meantime, respondents No.1 to 3 may file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 12.08.2024.

July 09, 2024
Rajeev Raturi

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge