

Ravinder Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Others

Review Petition No.141 of 2023

12.08.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents No.4, 5 and 9(a).

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondents No.11, 16, 20, 21, 22 and 25.

Application stated to have been filed for bringing on record LRs of deceased-respondents No.18, 19 and 23 is lying under objections.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner undertakes to remove the objections and re-file the same within three weeks.

List thereafter.

August 12, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge