

**Ravinder Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and Others**

RP No.141 of 2023

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No.4, 5 and 9(a).

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.11, 16, 20, 21, 22 and 25.

CMP(M) No.2053 of 2024

By way of instant application filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act, prayer has been made on behalf of applicant/petitioner for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.19, after condoning the delay and setting aside the abatement, if any.

Notice to proposed LR's, as detailed in Para 2 of the application, be issued, on taking steps within one week, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.25135 of 2024

By way of instant application filed under Section 151 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of applicant/petitioner for deletion of names of respondents No.7, 8, 13, 14, 15, 16, 20 and 25. Learned counsel representing non-applicants/respondents pray for and are granted three weeks' time to have instructions.

List thereafter.

December 23, 2024
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**