

RP-141 of 2023

04.04.2025 Present: Mr. Shagun Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent-State.
Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate for respondents No. 11, 16, 20, 21, 22, 25 and proposed LR No. 19(ii).
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4, 5 and 9(a).

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 19(ii)-Sh.

Raj Kumar for today has been received back through email after validly served. Mr. Piyush Agnihotri (HIM/278/2023) and Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat (HIM/125/2007), Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of said respondent and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsels pray for and are granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of proposed LR No. 19(ii).

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 19(i)-Sh.

Gaurav Rana for today has been received back through email with the report that the addressee is doing job in foreign country. Let fresh steps for his service be taken within two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

04.04.2025

(Vriti)