

RP-141 of 2023

28.04.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondent-State.
Ms. Kavita Kajal, vice counsel for respondents No. 4, 5 and 9(a).

Freshs steps for service of proposed LR No. 19(i) are awaited despite opportunity dated 04.04.2025. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

POA on behalf of proposed LR No. 19(ii) by Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate is awaited till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.04.2025

(Vriti)