

**Ravinder Kumar v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**Review Petition No. 141 of 2023**

**02.6.2025** Present: Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.  
Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate, for respondents No. 4, 5 and 9 (a).  
Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashishat, Advocate, for respondents No. 11, 16, 20, 21, 22 and 25.

Fresh steps for the service of proposed LRs of respondent No. 19(i) be taken within two days, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable for **24.6.2025**, failing which, this court shall be constrained to dismiss the case for want of prosecution. List on 24.6.2025.

**June 2, 2025**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**