

RP No. 141 of 2023

25.09.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG
for the respondent-State.
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Vashishat,
Advocate for respondent.

Steps for service of respondent No. 19(i) are awaited. Process fee which was returned to the learned counsel for removing the objection has not been refiled. Vide order dated 12.09.2025, as last opportunity, four weeks' time was granted for taking steps. Steps if taken within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court, notice to said legal representative be issued for 14.11.2025, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on the date fixed.

Addl.Registrar (Judicial)

25.09.2025
(Shalini)