

RP-141 of 2023

28.11.2025 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 1 to 3-State.

Steps for service of LR No. 19(i) in CMP(M)

No. 2053 of 2024 are awaited till date. Vide order dated 14.11.2025, two days' time was granted for taking steps for service of LR No. 19(i), failing which it was directed that the Hon'ble Court shall have no option but to dismiss the case for non-prosecution. In view of said order, let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

28.11.2025

(Vriti)