

Ravinder Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

Revision Petition No. 141 of 2023

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
M/s Rajan Kahol and Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondent/State.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4, 5 and 9(a).
Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 11, 16, 19(i), 19(ii), 20, 21, 22 and 25.

Learned counsel for respondent No.19(i) has submitted that she will file Power of Attorney during the course of the day and the matter be listed thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

9th March, 2026
(Nikita)