

RAVINDER KUMAR
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

RP-141 of 2023

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.4, 5 and 9(a).

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.11, 16, 19(i), 19(ii), 20, 21, 22 and 25.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner states that respondents No.7 and 20 have expired. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs, if any, of afore deceased respondents. In the meantime, learned counsel representing the respondent No.18(i) may also file Power of Attorney.

List on 19.05.2026.

March 25, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**